H i g h S p e e d
Mo t o r S p i n d l e
OPERATION
MANUAL
JINGJIANG CITY JIANKEN HIGH-SPEED ELECTRIC MOTOR CO.,LTD
（Initial: JINGJIANG CITY JINGGONG HIGH-SPEED ELECTRIC MOTOR CO.,LTD）
Thanks for selecting Jianken JG series
High-Speed Spindle Motor(High-speed motor,

Speed
(r/min)
Motor parameters
Lub
mode
Inter
face
cool Notepower
(kW)
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
Cur
(A)
JGL-62/1.8R60 60000 1.8 220 1000 4.5 grease 263504 water with unclamp
& clamp unit
JGL-62/1.8R60-10 60000 1.8 220 1000 4.5 grease ISO10 water with unclamp
& clamp unit
JGL-80/1.5R24-20 24000 1.5 220 400 4.2 grease ISO20 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-80/2.2R24-20 24000 2.2 220 400 6 grease ISO20 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-80/2.2R30-20 30000 2.2 220 500 6 grease ISO20 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 2 -
2. 2、overall dimensions
models
Speed
(r/min)
Motor parameters
Lub
mode
Inter
face
cool Notepower
(kW)
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
Cur
(A)
JGL-80/2.2R40-20 40000 2.2 220 666 6 grease ISO20 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-85/1.5R24-20 24000 1.5 220 400 4.2 grease ISO20 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-100/2.5R24-25 24000 2.5 380 800 4 grease ISO25 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-100/3.2R24-25 24000 3.2 380 800 5.2 grease ISO25 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-110/4.2R24-30 24000 4.2 380 800 7.5 grease BT30 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-120/5.5R24-30 24000 5.5 380
500-
800
9 grease BT30 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-120/7.5R24-30 24000 7.5 380
500-
800
13 grease BT30 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-125/5.5R24-30 24000 5.5 380
500-
800
9 grease BT30 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-150/7.5R15-30 15000 7.5 380 500 13 grease BT30 water
with sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-150/7.5R12-40 12000 7.5 380
300-
400
15 grease BT40 water
with encoder
sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-150/11R18-40 18000 11 380 600 22 grease BT40 water
with encoder
sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
JGL-170/13.5R12-40 12000 13.5 380 400 27 grease BT40 water
with encoder
sensor
unclamp &
clamp unit
Cooling water
Air inlet
Power cable
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 3 -
model
Overall dimensions
N.W
KGD D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 L L1 L2 N-d1
JGL-62/1.8R60 61.9 16 52 - - 78 146 11 88 3.5
JGL-62/1.8R60-10 61.9 19 61.9 - - 78 146 13 103 4.8
JGL-80/1.5R24-20 80 28 77 - - 79.9 178 14 114 - 7.8
JGL-80/2.2R24-20 80 28 73 - - 79.9 198 13 114 7.8
JGL-80/2.2R30-20 80 28 77 - - 102 175 14 122 - 8.2
JGL-80/2.5R40-20 80 28 67 - - 102 170 14 143 - 8.8
JGL-85/1.5R24-20 85 28 77 - - 102 175 14 122 - 13
JGL-100/2.5R24-25 100 33 92 - - 99.8 210 12.5 163 - 14.8
JGL-100/3.2R24-25 100 33 92 - - 99.8 208 14 162 - 14.8
JGL-110/4.2R24-30 110 33 92 - - 109.8 228 12.5 152 - 16.3

3. 2 Overall dimension
Model speed(r/min)
Motor parameters
Lub
mode
Inter
face
coolPower
(kW
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
Cur
(A)
JGY-80/3.7R24-ISO20 24000~30000 3.7 380 800~1200 6 grease ISO20 water
JGY-100/5.5R15-24-BT30 15000~24000 5.5 380 500~800 10.5 grease BT30 water
JGY-110/7.5R12-24-BT30 12000~24000 7.5 380 400~800 13 grease BT30 water
JGY-120/10R13-24-T30 13000~24000 10 380 433~800 21 grease BT30 water
JGY-150/15R7.5-20-T40 7500~20000 15 380 250~667 30 grease BT40 water
Cooling water
Air inlet
Power cable
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453

(r/min)
Motor parameters
Collet
type
cool
N. W
(kg)
Power
(kW)
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
Cur
(A)
JGD-40/0.07 40000 0.07 48 300~666 1 ER8 self 1.1
JGD-48/0.09 50000 0.09 52 300~833 1 ER8 self 1.6
JGD-48/0.15 42000 0.15 75 400~700 1.3 ER11 self 1.9
JGD-48/0.25 60000 0.25 75 400~1000 2 ER8 water 1.3
JGD-48/0.3 50000 0.3 75 400~833 2.5 ER8 water 1.4
JGD-58/0.3 42000 0.3 110 300~700 1.6 ER11 self 2.7
JGD-58/0.4 24000 0.4 110 300~400 2.1 ER11 self 3.1
JGD-62/0.5 40000 0.5 220 400~666 2.6 ER11 water 3.2
JGD-62/0.75 40000 0.75 220 400~666 2 ER11 water 3.2
JGD-62/0.8 30000 0.8 220 400~500 2.2 ER11 water 3.5
JGD-62/1.0R60 60000 1 220 1000 2.8 ER11 water 3.1
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 12 -
JGD-80/0.75 24000 0.75 220 400 2 ER16 self 5.5
JGD-80/1.5R24 24000 1.5 220 400 4.2 ER16 water 7.5
JGD-80/1.5R40 40000 1.5 220 666 4.2 ER16 water 7.5
JGD-80/1.5R60 60000 1.5 220 1000 4.2 ER16 water 7.5
JGD-80/2.2 24000 2.2 380 400 3.5 ER20 water 8.2
JGD-80/2.5R40 40000 2.5 220 666 6.5 ER20 water 8.5
JGD-85/1.5 24000 1.5 220 400 4.2 ER16 water 8
JGD-85/2.2 24000 2.2 380 400 3.5 ER20 water 8.5
JGD-105/2.2 24000 2.2 220 350 6 ER20 water 14
JGD-105/3.2 24000 3 380 350 5 ER20 water 15.5
JGD-125/4.2 24000 4.2 380 350 7.5 ER25 water 23
JGD-125/5.5 24000 5.5 380 400 11 ER25 water 26
JGD-150/13 15000 13 380 250 20 ER32 water 48
JGD overall dimensions
Model ΦD ΦD1 ΦD2 ΦD3 ΦD4 L L1 L2 L3
JGD-40/0.07 40 10 40 40 -- 105 5 20 26
JGD-48/0.09 48 10 40 48 -- 106 5 20 26
JGD-48/0.15 48 14 46 48 126 5 38 24
JGD-48/0.25 48 10 40 32 6 109 5 20 3
JGD-48/0.3 48 12 42 32 6 119 5 20 3
JGD-58/0.3 58 14 46 57.9 -- 120 5 20 26
JGD-58/0.4 58 14 46 57.9 -- 140 5 20 26
JGD-62/0.5 62 14 46 61.9 6 123 5 20 28
collet
Dia of water tube D4
power
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 13 -
JGH constant power motor spindle
JGD-62/0.75 62 14 46 61.9 8 142 5 20 28
JGD-62/0.8 62 14 50 61.9 8 160 8 23 28
JGD-62/1.0R60 62 14 50 61.9 8 155 8 23 15
JGD-80/0.75 80 19 60 79.9 8 172 6 25 28
JGD-80/1.5R24 80 19 60 79.9 8 182 6 25 28
JGD-80/1.5R40 80 19 60 79.9 8 172 6 25 15
JGD-80/1.5R60 80 15 58 79.9 8 153 11 22 18
JGD-80/2.2 80 24 64 79.9 8 212 14 25 28
JGD-80/2.5R40 80 24 64 79.9 8 216 14 25 28
JGD-85/1.5 85 19 60 84.9 8 186 7 26 28
JGD-85/2.2 85 24 76 84.9 8 212 13 29 28
JGD-105/2.2 105 24 78 104.8 8 222 21 29 40
JGD-105/3.0 105 24 78 104.8 8 242 25 30 40
JGD-125/4.2 125 34 94 124.8 10 249 43 32 42
JGD-125/5.5 125 38 96 124.8 10 262 72 32 42
JGD-150/13 150 38 115 149.8 10 312 52 46 49
Model
Speed
(r/min)
Motor parameters
Collet
type
cool
N.W
(kg)Power
(kW)
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
Cur
(A)
JGH-80/1.5 12000~24000 1.5 220 400~800 4.2 ER16 water 7.2
JGH-85/1.8 18000~24000 1.8 220 600~800 5 ER20 water 8.5
JGH-105/2.2 12000~21000 2.2 220 400~700 5.9 ER20 water 12
JGH-105/3.0 12000~21000 3 380 400~700 5 ER20 water 16
JGH-125/4.2 12000~21000 4.2 380 400~700 6.2 ER25 water 23
JGH-125/5.5 12000~18000 5.5 380 400~600 7.6 ER25 water 26
JGH-136/5.5 7500~15000 5.5 380 250~500 9 ER32 water 35
JGH-136/7.5 12000~15000 7.5 380 400~500 13 ER32 water 35
JGH-150/11 9000~12000 11 380 300~400 13 ER40 water 53
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 14 -
JGH overall dimensions
model ΦD ΦD1 ΦD2 ΦD3 ΦD4 L L1 L2 L3
JGH-80/1.5 80 24 60 79.9 8 190 18 28 29
JGH-85/1.8 85 24 60 84.9 8 212 26 29 29
JGH-105/2.2 105 24 78 64 8 222 21 29 40
JGH-105/3.0 105 24 78 64 8 242 25 30 40
JGH-125/4.2 125 34 94 90 10 249 43 32 42
JGH-125/5.5 125 34 96 90 10 262 72 32 42
JGH-136/5.5 136 42 106 135.9 10 303 76 32 46
JGH-136/7.5 136 42 106 135.9 10 303 76 32 46

model
Speed
r/min
Motor parameteres Overall
size
Φ*L
lub 冷却 Nose size Bearing type
Power
(KW)
Volt
(V)
Freq
(HZ)
cur
（A)
JGM-48/0.25R60 60000 0.25 75 1000 2 48*110 grease water ER8 1/7000-1/708
JGM-58/0.3R50 50000 0.3 110 833 1.6 58*155 grease -- ER11 1/7002-1/7001
JGM-62/0.75R42 42000 0.75 220 700 2 62*175 grease water ER11 1/7002-1/7001
JGM-62/1.2R60 60000 1.2 220 1000 2.6 62*165 grease water ER11 2/7002-1/7002
JGM-70/1.0R60 60000 1 220 1000 2.6 70*145 grease water M6 1/7001-1/7001
JGM-80/1.5R24 24000 1.5 220 400 3.5 80*215 grease water ER16 2/7005-1/7203
JGM-80/1.5R40 40000 1.5 220 666 3.5 80*205 grease water ER16 2/7004-2/7003
JGM-80/1.5R60 60000 1.5 220 1000 3.5 80*190 grease water ER11 2/7003-2/7003
JGM-85/2.2R60 60000 2.2 380 1000 4.2 85*180 grease water M8 2/7003-2/7003
JGM-100/3.2R40 40000 3.2 380 666 6 100*235 grease water M12*1 2/7004-2/7004
JGM-105/3.2R24 24000 3.2 400 400 6 105*310 grease water M16*1.5 2/7006-2/7005
JGM-120/5.5R36 36000 5.5 350 600 11 120*240 grease water M14*1.5 2/7005-2/7005
JGM-125/4.2R24 24000 4.2 380 400 9 125*280 grease water ER25 2/7007-2/7205
JGM-125/5.5R24 24000 5.5 380 400 11 125*313 grease water M22*1.5 2/7008-2/7205
JGM-150/12.5R24 24000 12.5 350 400 26 150*300 grease water M24*1.5 2/7009-2/7008
Service hotline：+86 523-84385453
- 16 -
4. 2、V/F diagram
4. 3、Installations